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图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

FCC标签

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

60*40 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)： 50#金利宝亮白PET， 覆亚膜

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶，粘合力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  PT BlackC

4、其他特殊说明: 

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.  CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

FCC ID：
IC：
Model Number: N4MZ98

60 R2

40

2ALS8-GK7053
22636-GK7053
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图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

车体铭牌标签（国际）

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

50*50 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)： 50#金利宝亮白PET， 覆可打印亚膜

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶，粘合力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  PT BlackC

4、其他特殊说明: 

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

Model: N4MZ98

Max Speed: 15 mph (24 km/h) 

Max Payload: 220 Ibs (100 kg) Made in China

Manufacturer: Ninebot (Changzhou) Tech Co., Ltd.

Address: 16F-17F, Block A, Building 3, NO.18, 

Changwu Mid Rd, Wujin Dist., Changzhou, 

Jiangsu, China

SN: XXXXX/XXXXXXXX

50 R2

50
红框中为变量

图纸为示意

工厂自行打印
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01.07.0073.A0-T1

图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

车架插头警示标签

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

126*28 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)：75#合成纸，覆亚膜

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶 ，粘结力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  PT Cool Gray 11C PT 109C PT 152C

4、其他特殊说明: 需要符合化学品限值要求

S02-

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

拆车架前，请先将电控连接线插头拔出。
车体过热导致无法充电为正常现象，需降温后才能正常充电。

/WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT注意

Power off Gokart and unplug all power sources before disassembling.

The vehicle cannot be charged if over heated. Charge the vehicle after 

it cools back down to a normal operating temperature. See miniPRO 

User Manual for charging instructions. 

Avant tout assemblage, veuillez déconnecter la prise.

Le véhicule ne se chargera pas s’il est trop chaud. Le chargement 

sera possible avec une température normale.

5418

126

28

R2
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01.07.0074.A0

图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

后盖板绑带警示标签

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

45*20 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)： 50#白色白PET ，覆亚膜

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶，粘结力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  PT Cool Gray 11C             PT 109C               PT 152C

4、其他特殊说明: 

S03-20180625

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

启动前确保绑带是紧固状态没有松脱

Ensure attachment straps are 
properly secured.
Veuillez verifier que les scratchs 
sont biens serrés.

/WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT注意

45 R2

20
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图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

禁止警示标签

产品类别 Gokart

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

120*71 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)： 50#白色PET ，覆亚膜

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶 ，粘结力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  PT Cool Gray 11C             PT 109C               PT 152C

4、其他特殊说明: 国内特采

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3 01.07.0076-A0

S03-20180625

/WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT注意

禁止2人或多人一同乘车。为减少受伤的风险，请系好安全带。未成年人群使用时，需要有成人监护。

禁止穿高跟鞋或宽松的衣物驾车，禁止不系拉链，散落长发，以防衣物头发等卡入轮胎或头发遮挡视线发生危险。

禁止雨雪天气驾驶。当您不使用时，请将卡丁车停放在室内，避免下雨/下雪等恶劣环境导致车辆进水而损坏。

禁止驶入机动车道或以及当地法律不允许驾驶的道路或区域。请在开阔的环境下驾驶，并远离行人。

请您查看产品使用说明书法律声明部分了解详细安全注意事项及相关风险提醒。

正确着装示范

禁止散落长发
No loose long hair
Pas de cheveux 
longs lâches

Correct dress code
Code vestimentaire 
approprié

Risk of death or serious injury from collisions and falls.  To reduce the risk of injury user and/or adult must read and follow the user manual.

Wear a helmet
Tie up long hair (if any)
Portez une casque, 
attachez vos longs 
cheveux (le cas échéant)

Zip up the zipper

Fermez la fermeture éclair
Wear 
protective 
gear

Portez des 
équipements 
de protection

No long skirts
Pas de jupes longues

Wear flat shoes
Veuillez porter des 
chaussures plates

佩戴头盔，长发需束起

拉上拉链

勿穿长裙

平底鞋

佩戴护具

To reduce the risk of injury, adult supervision is required. Never use in roadways, near motor vehicles, on or near steep inclines or steps, swimming pools or 
other bodies of water; always wear shoes, and never allow more than one rider.
Always fasten seat belt, wear a helmet with long hair tucked inside and wear protective gear.  Loose clothing or hair can become stuck in wheels or block 
your vision.  Wear appropriate closed toed, secure footwear.  No loose clothing.
Do not drive in rain or snow. When not in use, park the Gokart indoors to avoid water entering and damaging the vehicle.
Comply with all local laws and regulations.

Veuillez consulter la section sur les notes légales  de ce manuel pour des précautions détaillées et des avertissements sur des risques liés. 

Il n'est pas autorisé que deux personnes ou plus se trouvent en même temps sur l'appareil. Afin de réduire le risque de blessures, veuillez attacher votre ceinture 
de sécurité. Tout mineur qui utilise cet appareil doit être supervisé par un adulte.
Ne portez pas de hauts talons ou des vêtements amples lorsque vous conduisez. Ne conduisez pas en ayant des vestes qui ne sont pas fermées ou des cheveux 
amples afin d'éviter tout danger de vêtements ou cheveux ou autres qui  pourraient bloquer les roues ou des cheveux bloquant la visibilité du conducteur.
Ne conduisez pas en cas de pluie ou de neige. Lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas, veuillez stocker le Gokart Indoors afin d'éviter que l'eau n'entre et n'endommage le 
véhicule à cause de mauvaise conditions météorologiques. 
Ne conduisez pas le Gokart sur des voies rapides ou sur des routes  ou des zones où les loies locales ne permettent pas de conduire. Veuillez conduire dans un 
environnement ouvert et loin des piétons.

120

71

R1.5
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01.07.0075.A0

图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

启动警示标签

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

80*37 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)： 50#白色PET ，覆亚膜

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶，粘结力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  PT Cool Gray 11C             PT 109C               PT 152C

4、其他特殊说明: 

S03-20180625

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

启动卡丁车前请确保下载最新版APP，并完成平衡车固件升级。

本产品仅能够由成人进行组装！

/WARNING/AVERTISSEMENT注意

Before riding the Gokart, be sure to install the latest App and upgrade 
the firmware.  See User Manual. 

Gokart Kit must be assembled by adults.

Avant d’allumer votre Gokart pour le première fois, installez 
l’application et le dernier Firmware.

Attention, les adultes sont les seuls personnes habilitées à 
assembler le Gokart.

78.8 R2

37
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图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

外箱标识标签（国际）

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

80*75 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)：80g半高光铜版纸

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶，粘合力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  四色+1专      PT 286 CVU            

4、其他特殊说明:  

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

80 R2

75
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图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

箱唛标签（国际）

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

90*120 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)：80g艾利书纸 ，过哑油

2、工艺:  普通粘度背胶，粘合力≥10N

3、印刷颜色:  PT 477C                 PT 7506C            

4、其他特殊说明:

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

Model: N4MZ98                                  Color: White

Net Weight: 61.3 lbs (27.8 kg)          Gross Weight: 84.4 lbs (38.3 kg) 

Max Speed: 15 mph (24 km/h)        Max Payload: 220 Ibs (100 kg)

Packaging Dimension: 43.1×34.1×20.1 in.  (1095×865×510 mm)

Compatible with: Android 4.3 or iOS 8.0 and above

Manufacturer: Ninebot (Changzhou) Tech Co., Ltd.

Address: 16F-17F, Block A, Building 3, NO.18, Changwu Mid Rd,   

                  Wujin Dist.,  Changzhou, Jiangsu, China

90 R2

120
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图样标记 重量 比例

数 量

料 号

设 计

绘 图

校 对

审 核

工 艺

批 准

标准化

日 期

签 名 日 期

吴艳

箱唛条码标签（UPC）

九号平衡车 卡丁改装套件

反压线

开槽

粘合区域

齿刀线 x/x mm

图示

±0.5 mm

±1 mm
0~20 cm ±2 mm        20~50 cm ±3 mm
50~100cm ±5 mm

±3mm

33.8*38 mm

印刷方向

面纸方向

成型尺寸

公差
（无特殊说明下）

展开尺寸

图纸方向

模切方向

纸箱类

标签类

说明书类

PE袋类

裁切线

压线

技术说明：

1、材料(楞形\克重配比)： 80g半高光铜版纸

2、工艺:  高粘度背胶 ，粘结力≥15N

3、印刷颜色:  单黑

4、其他特殊说明:

样品版本

标记 处数 更改文件号

1

2

3

Ninebot Gokart Kit

XXXX/XXXXXXXX

8 41450 00774 0

33.8

38

R1

红色框线内为变量  图上仅为示意

SN码

BentonSans Regular，6pt

UPC-12码
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